

FORM PTO-	ــر1594			•	ı
FORM PTO- (Rev 5-93)	ヘ	_	10	U	1

101719214

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
eFund LLC	Name: NearMe Incorporated Address: 901 104th Avenue NE, Suite 200		
Individual(s) citizenship:	City: Bellevue, WA 98004		
Association:	Individual(a) aitinameliini		
General Partnership:	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:		
Limited Partnership:	Association: General Partnership:		
Corporation – State: Washington	Limited Partnership:		
Other:	Corporation - State: Delaware		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] N	1 '		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
[] Assignment [] Merger	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Reassignment and Release of Security Agreement	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
[A] Other. Reassignment and Release of Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Execution Date: May 7, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/070742	2,431,048		
Additional numbers att	tached? [X]Yes []No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Name: John Essick	5 2 3 3		
Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH			
999 Third Avenue, Suite 4000 Scattle, WA 98104			
Scattle, WA 20104	7 Total for (27 CER 2.41) \$ 65.00 \$\text{V}\$		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00 [x] Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	The state of the s		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	ge And correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
John Essick	May 7, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: []		
•	Tom. named 3. pages comprising co. c. snow. []		

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

/2001 JINLAMS 00000035 74076748

: 0**0**5 : 08;

40.00 00 25.00 00

SE\9016562.1 2101726-13

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0298**

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of May 7, 2001 by eFUND LLC, a Washington State Limited Liability Corporation, ("Secured Party") to NEARME INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to Secured Party under a Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 2001, and filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied all its obligations to Secured Party in the Security Agreement, and Secured Party wish to reassign all interest that Secured Party may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, Secured Party agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Trademarks.

SECURED PARTY:

eFund LLC

David arnold Signature

From-KIRLIN MANAGEMENT

Name: David Arnold

Title: Venture Partner

Date: 5/8/2001

Address: 5350 Carillon Point

Kirkland, WA 98033

Gray Cary\SE\9016266.1 2101726-13

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0299

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Serial No./Registration No.	Mark		
76/070,742	SCREAM	1. 100,000	
2,431,048	NEARME		

Gray Cary\SE\9016266.1 2101726-13

RECORDED: 05/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0300